

## Catoosa County Planning and Zoning Office

184 Tiger Trail Ringgold, Georgia 30736 706-965-3787 Fax: 706-965-7244

## **AGENDA**

## CATOOSA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA FOR MARCH 22, 2022, ZONING MEETING

The Catoosa County Planning Commission will meet at the Catoosa County Administration Building in Ringgold on Tuesday, March 22, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. for zoning approvals.

Case No.	Applicant Name	Tax/Parcel	Location	Request
#1386-22	Ft. Oglethorpe Apts	0019A017	181 Hwy 41	C-1 to C-R
#1387-22	Ft. Oglethorpe Apts	0019A017	181 Hwy 41	Variance
#1388-22	Wayne Weaver	0012D007	904 & 906 Dietz Rd	R-1 to A-1
#1389-22	William D. Miller, Jr	00510050	Childers Lane	I-1 to A-1
#1390-22	Jennifer Holdaway	0020C088	728 Pine Grove	R-1 to RTZ
#1391-22	<b>Down South Homes</b>	0019A004	454 Hwy 41	A-1 to C-1

## NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A QUORUM OF THE CATOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MAY BE IN ATTENDANCE AT MEETINGS/WORKSESSIONS

CC: Catoosa County Board of Commissioners

Planning Commission Members Dan Wright, County Manager

James Davis, Director of Planning and Inspections

Chad Young, Attorney

**Catoosa County Administration Building** 

Jeremy Bryson, Transportation